Question PCT |PCT PCT
Category |General Questions Agree | Disagree | Neutral | Total | Agree |Neutral Disagree
Demographic |l have already chosen a career. 330 23 67| 420| 79% 16% 5%
Facilities | feel that the labs and technology available at this institution are modern and meet my needs. 293 15 113| 421 70% 27% 4%
Institution After taking into account everything about this institution, | believe | am getting a good value for my money. 354 17 61| 432 82% 14% 4%
Institution At this point in my education, | am prepared to enter my chosen career or participate in advanced studies. 157 19 42| 218, 72% 19% 9%
Institution I am planning on returning to this school next year (sophomores). 155 25 36 216 72% 17% 12%
Institution I am planning on returning to this school next semester (freshmen). 158 25 32 215 73% 15% 12%
Institution | enjoy being a student at this institution. 387 9 37 433 89% 9% 2%
Institution | feel that | fit in at this institution. 137 6 56| 199| 69% 28% 3%
Institution | feel this institution is placing me on track for success in my chosen career. 337 18 78| 433| 78% 18% 4%
Institution | have found the general education courses that | have taken to be helpful and satisfactory to my needs. 330 23 50| 403| 82% 12% 6%
Institution | would recommend this institution to a friend, colleague, or family member. 377 15 41 433 87% 9% 3%
Institution If I were given the opportunity to make my college choice over, | would still choose to enroll at this institution. 322 34 76| 432] 75% 18% 8%
Institution My transition to this institution has been easy. 146 5 50| 201| 73% 25% 2%
Institution Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience. 364 17 47 428 85% 11% 4%
Institution This institution is fulfilling the expectations | had when | enrolled. 343 27 60| 430| 80% 14% 6%
Safety Campus security does a good job protecting students. 221 19 175| 415 53% 42% 5%
Safety Drug and alcohol policies at this institution are enforced. 215 11 185| 411| 52% 45% 3%
Safety | believe the parking lots at this institution are safe. 130 14 61| 205| 63% 30% 7%
Safety | feel safe at this institution. 342 7 71| 420 81% 17% 2%
Safety | feel safe walking around campus at night. 260 26 129| 415 63% 31% 6%
Safety The lighting on campus at night is adequate. 255 33 126| 414| 62% 30% 8%
Safety The parking lots at this institution are safe. 173 10 30| 213] 81% 14% 5%
Safety There are enough emergency call boxes throughout the campus. 162 44 203 409 40% 50% 11%
Safety There is adequate surveillance at this institution. 210 24 179| 413| 51% 43% 6%

Green = Percent of students that agree or strongly agree and make up more than 85% of the responses.

Pink = Percent of students that disagree or strongly disagree and make up more than 9% of the responses.

Red = Percent of students that disagree or strongly disagree and make up 15% or more of the responses.




Overall Satisfaction with GBC by Race/Ethnicity

After taking into account everything about this institution, | believe | am getting a good value for my money.
After taking into account everything about this institution, | believe | am getting a good value for my money.
After taking into account everything about this institution, | believe | am getting a good value for my money.
After taking into account everything about this institution, | believe | am getting a good value for my money.

Race/Ethnicity

american indian/alaska native
black/african american
hispanic/latino

white

Agree Disagree Neutral Total

16

5
3

23
17
53
316

PCT

PCT

Agree Disagree

70%
71%
91%
82%

9%
12%
2%
3%

At this point in my education, | am prepared to enter my chosen career or participate in advanced studies.
At this point in my education, | am prepared to enter my chosen career or participate in advanced studies.
At this point in my education, | am prepared to enter my chosen career or participate in advanced studies.
At this point in my education, | am prepared to enter my chosen career or participate in advanced studies.
| am planning on returning to this school next semester (freshmen).
| am planning on returning to this school next semester (freshmen).
| am planning on returning to this school next semester (freshmen).
| am planning on returning to this school next semester (freshmen).

american indian/alaska native
black/african american
hispanic/latino

white

american indian/alaska native
black/african american
hispanic/latino

white

23
171
12
11
30
145

43%
70%
75%
75%
73%
73%
76%

14%
9%
8%
0%
9%

10%

12%

I am planning on returning to this school next year (sophomores).

I am planning on returning to this school next year (sophomores).

| am planning on returning to this school next year (sophomores).

| am planning on returning to this school next year (sophomores).

| enjoy being a student at this institution.

| enjoy being a student at this institution.

| enjoy being a student at this institution.

| enjoy being a student at this institution.

| feel that | fit in at this institution.

| feel that | fit in at this institution.

| feel that | fit in at this institution.

| feel that | fit in at this institution.

| feel this institution is placing me on track for success in my chosen career.

| feel this institution is placing me on track for success in my chosen career.

| feel this institution is placing me on track for success in my chosen career.

| feel this institution is placing me on track for success in my chosen career.

| have found the general education courses that | have taken to be helpful and satisfactory to my needs.
| have found the general education courses that | have taken to be helpful and satisfactory to my needs.
| have found the general education courses that | have taken to be helpful and satisfactory to my needs.
I have found the general education courses that | have taken to be helpful and satisfactory to my needs.
| would recommend this institution to a friend, colleague, or family member.

| would recommend this institution to a friend, colleague, or family member.

| would recommend this institution to a friend, colleague, or family member.

| would recommend this institution to a friend, colleague, or family member.

If | were given the opportunity to make my college choice over, | would still choose to enroll at this institution.
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If | were given the opportunity to make my college choice over, | would still choose to enroll at this institution.
If | were given the opportunity to make my college choice over, | would still choose to enroll at this institution.
If | were given the opportunity to make my college choice over, | would still choose to enroll at this institution.

black/african american
hispanic/latino
white

236

78%
75%
75%
45%

6%
4%
8%

My transition to this institution has been easy.
My transition to this institution has been easy.
My transition to this institution has been easy.
My transition to this institution has been easy.
Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience.
Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience.
Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience.
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Overall Satisfaction with GBC by Race/Ethnicity

Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience.

This institution is fulfilling the expectations | had when I enrolled.
This institution is fulfilling the expectations | had when I enrolled.
This institution is fulfilling the expectations | had when I enrolled.
This institution is fulfilling the expectations | had when I enrolled.

Green = Percent of students that agree or strongly agree and make up more than 85% of the responses.
Pink = Percent of students that disagree or strongly disagree and make up more than 9% of the responses.
Red = Percent of students that disagree or strongly disagree and make up 15% or more of the responses.

Race/Ethnicity

white

american indian/alaska native
black/african american
hispanic/latino

white

Agree Disagree Neutral Total

267
16
13
44

251

13
2
1
2

21

31
5
4
6

42

311
23
18
52

314

PCT

PCT

Agree Disagree

86%
70%
72%
85%
80%

4%
9%
6%
4%
7%



Overall Satisfaction with GBC by Primary Location

This institution is fulfilling the expectations | had when I enrolled.
This institution is fulfilling the expectations | had when | enrolled.
This institution is fulfilling the expectations | had when I enrolled.
This institution is fulfilling the expectations | had when | enrolled.
This institution is fulfilling the expectations | had when I enrolled.
This institution is fulfilling the expectations | had when | enrolled.
Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience.

Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience.

Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience.

Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience.

Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience.

Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience.

My transition to this institution has been easy.

My transition to this institution has been easy.

My transition to this institution has been easy.

My transition to this institution has been easy.

My transition to this institution has been easy.

My transition to this institution has been easy.

If | were given the opportunity to make my college choice over, | would still choose to enroll at this institution.
If | were given the opportunity to make my college choice over, | would still choose to enroll at this institution.
If | were given the opportunity to make my college choice over, | would still choose to enroll at this institution.
If | were given the opportunity to make my college choice over, | would still choose to enroll at this institution.
If | were given the opportunity to make my college choice over, | would still choose to enroll at this institution.
If | were given the opportunity to make my college choice over, | would still choose to enroll at this institution.

| would recommend this institution to a friend, colleague, or family member.

| would recommend this institution to a friend, colleague, or family member.

| would recommend this institution to a friend, colleague, or family member.

| would recommend this institution to a friend, colleague, or family member.

| would recommend this institution to a friend, colleague, or family member.

| would recommend this institution to a friend, colleague, or family member.

| have found the general education courses that | have taken to be helpful and satisfactory to my needs.
| have found the general education courses that | have taken to be helpful and satisfactory to my needs.
| have found the general education courses that | have taken to be helpful and satisfactory to my needs.
| have found the general education courses that | have taken to be helpful and satisfactory to my needs.
| have found the general education courses that | have taken to be helpful and satisfactory to my needs.
| have found the general education courses that | have taken to be helpful and satisfactory to my needs.
| feel this institution is placing me on track for success in my chosen career.

| feel this institution is placing me on track for success in my chosen career.

| feel this institution is placing me on track for success in my chosen career.

| feel this institution is placing me on track for success in my chosen career.

| feel this institution is placing me on track for success in my chosen career.

PCT

PCT

Center Agree Disagree Neutral Total Agree Disagree
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91%
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Overall Satisfaction with GBC by Primary Location
| feel this institution is placing me on track for success in my chosen career.
| feel that | fit in at this institution.

| feel that | fit in at this institution.

| feel that | fit in at this institution.

| feel that | fit in at this institution.

| feel that | fit in at this institution.

| feel that | fit in at this institution.

| enjoy being a student at this institution.

| enjoy being a student at this institution.

| enjoy being a student at this institution.

| enjoy being a student at this institution.

| enjoy being a student at this institution.

| enjoy being a student at this institution.

| am planning on returning to this school next year (sophomores).
I am planning on returning to this school next year (sophomores).
| am planning on returning to this school next year (sophomores).
I am planning on returning to this school next year (sophomores).
| am planning on returning to this school next year (sophomores).
| am planning on returning to this school next year (sophomores).
| am planning on returning to this school next semester (freshmen).
I am planning on returning to this school next semester (freshmen).
| am planning on returning to this school next semester (freshmen).

| am planning on returning to this school next semester (freshmen).
| am planning on returning to this school next semester (freshmen).

I am planning on returning to this school next semester (freshmen). WINN 8 12 67% 17%

At this point in my education, | am prepared to enter my chosen career or participate in advanced studies.
At this point in my education, | am prepared to enter my chosen career or participate in advanced studies.
At this point in my education, | am prepared to enter my chosen career or participate in advanced studies.
At this point in my education, | am prepared to enter my chosen career or participate in advanced studies.

At this point in my education, | am prepared to enter my chosen career or participate in advanced studies.
At this point in my education, | am prepared to enter my chosen career or participate in advanced studies.

After taking into account everything about this institution, | believe | am getting a good value for my money.
After taking into account everything about this institution, | believe | am getting a good value for my money.
After taking into account everything about this institution, | believe | am getting a good value for my money.
After taking into account everything about this institution, | believe | am getting a good value for my money.
After taking into account everything about this institution, | believe | am getting a good value for my money.
After taking into account everything about this institution, | believe | am getting a good value for my money.

Green = Percent of students that agree or strongly agree and make up more than 85% of the responses.
Pink = Percent of students that disagree or strongly disagree and make up more than 9% of the responses.
Red = Percent of students that disagree or strongly disagree and make up 15% or more of the responses.

PCT PCT
Center Agree Disagree Neutral Total Agree Disagree
WINN 26 1 6 33 79% 3%
ELKO 49 2 16 67 73% 3%
ELY 7 1 2 10 70% 10%
INET 35 1 17 53  66% 2%
Other 6 9 15  40% 0%
PAHR 32 1 9 42 76% 2%
WINN 8 1 3 12 67% 8%
ELKO 151 5 18 174 87% 3%
ELY 18 3 21  86% 0%
INET 104 2 3 109 95% 2%
Other 19 4 23 83% 0%
PAHR 63 2 5 70  90% 3%
WINN 29 4 33 83% 0%

71% 16%
ELY 8 3 11 73% 0%
INET 36 4 10 50 72% 8%
Other 5 2 7 71% 0%
PAHR 17 3 5 25 68% 12%
WINN 15 2 3 20 75% 10%
ELKO 53 10 10 73 73% 14%
ELY 7 2 2 11  64% 18%
INET 43 6 9 58 74%
Other 3 ) 50%
PAHR 39 2 4 45 87% 4%

2 2
ELKO 73 7 21 101 72% 7%
ELY 10 1 11  91% 0%
INET 37 4 10 51 73% 8%
Other 4 1 7 57% 14%
6

WINN 16 1 4 21 76% 5%
ELKO 136 5 33 174 78% 3%
ELY 17 5 22 77% 0%
INET 94 4 11 109 86% 4%
Other 21 1 22 95% 0%
PAHR 57 5 7 69 83% 7%
WINN 26 3 4 33 79% 9%



Questions on Safety and Facilities by Location

Campus security does a good job protecting students.
Campus security does a good job protecting students.
Campus security does a good job protecting students.
Campus security does a good job protecting students.
Campus security does a good job protecting students.
Campus security does a good job protecting students.
Drug and alcohol policies at this institution are enforced.
Drug and alcohol policies at this institution are enforced.
Drug and alcohol policies at this institution are enforced.
Drug and alcohol policies at this institution are enforced.
Drug and alcohol policies at this institution are enforced.
Drug and alcohol policies at this institution are enforced.
| believe the parking lots at this institution are safe.

| believe the parking lots at this institution are safe.

I believe the parking lots at this institution are safe.

| believe the parking lots at this institution are safe.

1 15
| believe the parking lots at this institution are safe. PAHR 19 10 5 44 43% 23%
1

| believe the parking lots at this institution are safe.
| feel safe at this institution.

| feel safe at this institution.

| feel safe at this institution.

| feel safe at this institution.

| feel safe at this institution.

| feel safe at this institution.

| feel safe walking around campus at night.
| feel safe walking around campus at night.
| feel safe walking around campus at night.
| feel safe walking around campus at night.

4 22
| feel safe walking around campus at night. PAHR 41 11 16 68  60% 16%
2 8

| feel safe walking around campus at night.
The lighting on campus at night is adequate.
The lighting on campus at night is adequate.
The lighting on campus at night is adequate.
The lighting on campus at night is adequate.
The lighting on campus at night is adequate.
The lighting on campus at night is adequate.
The parking lots at this institution are safe.
The parking lots at this institution are safe.
The parking lots at this institution are safe.
The parking lots at this institution are safe.

The parking lots at this institution are safe.

The parking lots at this institution are safe.

There are enough emergency call boxes throughout the campus.
There are enough emergency call boxes throughout the campus.
There are enough emergency call boxes throughout the campus.
There are enough emergency call boxes throughout the campus.
There are enough emergency call boxes throughout the campus.
There are enough emergency call boxes throughout the campus.
There is adequate surveillance at this institution.

There is adequate surveillance at this institution.

There is adequate surveillance at this institution.

There is adequate surveillance at this institution.

There is adequate surveillance at this institution.

There is adequate surveillance at this institution.

| feel that the labs and technology available at this institution are modern and meet my needs.
| feel that the labs and technology available at this institution are modern and meet my needs.
| feel that the labs and technology available at this institution are modern and meet my needs.
| feel that the labs and technology available at this institution are modern and meet my needs.
| feel that the labs and technology available at this institution are modern and meet my needs.
| feel that the labs and technology available at this institution are modern and meet my needs.

Green = Percent of students that agree or strongly agree and make up more than 85% of the responses.
Pink = Percent of students that disagree or strongly disagree and make up more than 9% of the responses.
Red = Percent of students that disagree or strongly disagree and make up 15% or more of the responses.

PCT PCT

Center Agree Disagree Neutral Total Agree Disagree

ELKO 123 3 42 168 73% 2%
ELY 15 7 22 68% 0%
INET 42 1 57 100 42% 1%
Other 7 15 22 32% 0%
PAHR 21 9 38 68  31% 13%
WINN 12 [3 14 32 38% 19%
ELKO 95 5 65 165 58% 3%
ELY 13 1 6 20  65% 5%
INET 46 55 101 46% 0%
Other 5 16 21 24% 0%
PAHR 35 3 31 69  51% 4%
WINN 20 2 10 32 63% 6%
ELKO 58 10 69  84% 1%
ELY 10 1 11 91% 0%
INET 30 1 23 54  56% 2%
Other 3 1 1 20% 7%

1
WINN 10 1 12 83% 8%
ELKO 154 1 14 169 91% 1%
ELY 20 2 22 91% 0%
INET 70 32 102  69% 0%
Other 11 1 10 22 50% 5%
PAHR 54 4 11 69  78% 6%
WINN 31 1 1 33 94% 3%
ELKO 119 8 39 166 72% 5%
ELY 20 2 22 91% 0%
INET 49 3 49 101 49% 3%
Other 7 1 1 32% 5%
WINN 23 33 70% 6%
ELKO 121 7 40 168 72% 4%
ELY 19 B] 22 86% 0%
INET 47 50 100 47% 3%
Other 7 1 14 22 32% 5%
PAHR 37 18 13 68  54% 26%
WINN 22 4 5 31 71% 13%
ELKO 87 3 9 99  88% 3%
ELY 11 11 100% 0%
INET 34 1 12 47  72% 2%
Other 6 1 7 86% 0%
WINN 18 1 2 21 86% 5%
ELKO 85 13 66 164 52% 8%
ELY 11 1 8 20 55% 5%
INET 36 4 60 100 36% 4%
Other 4 1 16 21 19% 5%
PAHR 16 16 37 69  23% 23%
WINN El 8 15 32 28% 25%
ELKO 107 4 55 166 64% 2%
ELY 15 7 22 68% 0%
INET 40 2 58 100 40% 2%
Other 5 1 15 21 24% 5%
69  39%
32 47%

ELKO 126 5 38 169 75% 3%
ELY 16 6 22 73% 0%
INET 64 6 35 105 61% 6%
Other 13 10 23 57% 0%
PAHR 47 4 18 69  68% 6%
WINN 24 6 30 80% 0%
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